
KKMGC Saturday Events II
Kona Country Club

January 17, 2026

Mobile Leaderboard

LOW GROSS

Pos. Player Thru
Total
Gross

1 Bob Marten
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 70

T2 Tony Perez
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 72

T2 Pat Youngs
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 72

4 Jim Rosenbaum
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 76

5 Dennis Carino
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 78

6 Jeffrey Longridge
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 79

T7 Bully Kahalioumi
West Hawaii Hawaiian Men's GC F 80

T7 Peter Aprecio
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 80

T7 Doug McAlpine1 F 80

10 Kirk Bohrer
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 83

T11 Tim Kerr
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 84

T11 Bruce Totten
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 84

T13 Larry Terpening
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 85

T13 Buck Stout
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 85

T15 Lon Lundgren
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 87

T15 Bill Andrews
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 87

T15 Chris Shibley
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 87

T18 Steven McCloskey
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 88

T18 Glenn Munro F 88

T18 Whitney Tomlin
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 88

T21 Ronald Miller
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 89

T21 Richard Scammell
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 89
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file:///v2tournaments/12313195657178413216?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=3
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668850
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668848
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668851
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668853
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668852
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659702114408
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668847
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659769223310
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668854
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668841
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668864
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659702114407
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659769223308
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659769223305
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668867
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668857
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668870
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659769223306
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668860
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659769223311
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668844
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659769223312
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T21 Derrick Watts
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 89

T21 Michael Mcquillan
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 89

25 Joe Visconti
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 90

26 Chris Holmes
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 91

T27 Stephen Boeche
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 93

T27 Tracy Roy
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 93

T29 David Bacigalupi
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 94

T29 James Payne
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 94

31 Alex Morris
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 95

32 Christian Martin
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 96

33 Mark Holmes
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 98

34 Arvid Bjornton
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 99

35 Mike Fell F 100
T36 Tim Webb1 F 101

T36 Stan Freimuth
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 101

T38 Doug Sandall
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 102

T38 Jim Fagelson
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 102

T38 John Davis
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 102

41 Gile Pursley
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 103

42 Michael Kawaa F 104

Strokes

Pos.  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
1 Bob Marten 34 36 70

T2 Tony Perez 37 35 72
T2 Pat Youngs 36 36 72
4 Jim Rosenbaum 40 36 76
5 Dennis Carino 38 40 78
6 Jeffrey Longridge 36 43 79

T7 Bully Kahalioumi 43 37 80
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668846
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668856
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668866
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668865
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668859
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659769223309
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659769223307
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668871
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668863
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668868
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668869
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668849
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668858
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668855
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659769223304
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668842
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668843
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668845
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668862
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137659735668861
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827741608307?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827741608305?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827741608308?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827741608310?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827741608309?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827741608297?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827741608304?event_id=12313195657178413216
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T7 Peter Aprecio 41 39 80
T7 Doug McAlpine1 41 39 80
10 Kirk Bohrer 41 42 83

T11 Tim Kerr 43 41 84
T11 Bruce Totten 40 44 84
T13 Larry Terpening 44 41 85
T13 Buck Stout 42 43 85
T15 Lon Lundgren 45 42 87
T15 Bill Andrews 43 44 87
T15 Chris Shibley 41 46 87

T18 Steven
McCloskey 45 43 88

T18 Glenn Munro 44 44 88
T18 Whitney Tomlin 43 45 88
T21 Ronald Miller 47 42 89

T21 Richard
Scammell 45 44 89

T21 Derrick Watts 45 44 89

T21 Michael
Mcquillan 44 45 89

25 Joe Visconti 44 46 90
26 Chris Holmes 42 49 91

T27 Stephen Boeche 46 47 93
T27 Tracy Roy 45 48 93
T29 David Bacigalupi 50 44 94
T29 James Payne 46 48 94
31 Alex Morris 44 51 95
32 Christian Martin 44 52 96
33 Mark Holmes 50 48 98
34 Arvid Bjornton 47 52 99
35 Mike Fell 51 49 100

T36 Tim Webb1 51 50 101
T36 Stan Freimuth 48 53 101
T38 Doug Sandall 54 48 102
T38 Jim Fagelson 52 50 102
T38 John Davis 50 52 102
41 Gile Pursley 54 49 103
42 Michael Kawaa 48 56 104
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file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827775162767?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827741608311?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827741608298?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827741608321?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827741608296?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827775162765?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827775162762?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827775162756?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827741608314?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827775162759?event_id=12313195657178413216
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827775162763?event_id=12313195657178413216
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file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134827741608318?event_id=12313195657178413216
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LOW NET FLIGHTED

Flight 1

Pos. Player Thru
Total
Net

1 Tony Perez
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 69

2 Bob Marten
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 71

3 Jim Rosenbaum
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 72

4 Jeffrey Longridge
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 73

5 Bully Kahalioumi
West Hawaii Hawaiian Men's GC

F 74

6 Pat Youngs
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 75

T7 Peter Aprecio
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 76

T7 Kirk Bohrer
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 76

9 Buck Stout
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 77

10 Bruce Totten
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 78

11 Michael Mcquillan
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 80

T12 Steven McCloskey
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 81

T12 Tim Kerr
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 81

T14 Whitney Tomlin
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 82

T14 Chris Holmes
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 82

16 Alex Morris
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 90

Flight 2

Pos. Player Thru Total
Net

T1 Bill Andrews
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 68

T1 Dennis Carino
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 68

To Par
Net

-3

-1

E
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+2

+3

+4

+4
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+6

+8

+9

+9

+10

+10

+18

To Par
Net

-4

-4

file:///v2tournaments/12313195669258008737?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=3
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765163694234
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765163694236
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765163694239
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765163694226
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765163694233
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765163694237
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248696
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765163694227
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248691
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765163694225
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248674
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248692
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248682
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248697
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248683
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248681
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248675
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765163694238
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3 Larry Terpening
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 71

T4 Lon Lundgren
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 73

T4 Joe Visconti
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 73

6 Richard Scammell
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 74

T7 Ronald Miller
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 75

T7 Arvid Bjornton
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 75

9 David Bacigalupi
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 76

10 Chris Shibley
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 77

T11 Derrick Watts
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 78

T11 John Davis
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 78

T11 James Payne
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 78

T11 Christian Martin
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 78

15 Stephen Boeche
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 80

16 Doug Sandall
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 81

T17 Gile Pursley
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 82

T17 Mark Holmes
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 82

T19 Jim Fagelson
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F 83

T19 Tracy Roy
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F 83

Flight 1

Pos.  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total Net

1 Tony Perez (3) 37 35 72 69

2 Bob Marten
(+1) 34 36 70 71

3 Jim
Rosenbaum (4) 40 36 76 72

4 Jeffrey
Longridge (6) 36 43 79 73

5 Bully
Kahalioumi (6) 43 37 80 74

-1

+1

+1

+2
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+11

+11

4 5 3 4 ● 3 5 4 3 ● 6 5 5 3 4 ● 4 3 4 3 4

4 5 2 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 + 5

4 5 4 5 ● 3 6 4 4 ● 5 4 5 2 4 ● 4 ● 3 4 4 6

4 4 2 5 ● 4 5 4 4 ● 4 ● 5 5 3 5 ● 7 ● 4 ● 5 3 6

6 6 3 4 ● 3 7 4 5 ● 5 ● 3 4 4 3 ● 5 ● 4 ● 5 3 6

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248694
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248685
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248684
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248698
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765163694230
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765163694235
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248693
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248688
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765163694232
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765163694231
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248689
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248686
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248677
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765163694228
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248680
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248687
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765163694229
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12371137765197248695
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134933169633691?event_id=12313195669258008737
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134933169633693?event_id=12313195669258008737
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134933169633693?event_id=12313195669258008737
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134933169633696?event_id=12313195669258008737
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134933169633696?event_id=12313195669258008737
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134933169633683?event_id=12313195669258008737
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134933169633683?event_id=12313195669258008737
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134933169633690?event_id=12313195669258008737
file:///tournaments2/nets/12371134933169633690?event_id=12313195669258008737
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6 Pat Youngs (+3) 36 36 72 75

T7 Peter Aprecio
(4) 41 39 80 76

T7 Kirk Bohrer (7) 41 42 83 76
9 Buck Stout (8) 42 43 85 77

10 Bruce Totten
(6) 40 44 84 78

11 Michael
Mcquillan (9) 44 45 89 80

T12 Steven
McCloskey (7) 45 43 88 81

T12 Tim Kerr (3) 43 41 84 81

T14 Whitney Tomlin
(6) 43 45 88 82

T14 Chris Holmes
(9) 42 49 91 82

16 Alex Morris (5) 44 51 95 90

Flight 2

Pos.  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total Net
T1 Bill Andrews (19) 43 44 87 68

T1 Dennis Carino
(10) 38 40 78 68

3 Larry Terpening
(14) 44 41 85 71

T4 Lon Lundgren
(14) 45 42 87 73

T4 Joe Visconti (17) 44 46 90 73

6 Richard
Scammell (15) 45 44 89 74

T7 Ronald Miller
(14) 47 42 89 75

T7 Arvid Bjornton
(24) 47 52 99 75

9 David Bacigalupi
(18) 50 44 94 76

10 Chris Shibley
(10) 41 46 87 77

T11 Derrick Watts
(11) 45 44 89 78

T11 John Davis (24) 50 52 102 78

T11 James Payne
(16) 46 48 94 78

4 4 3 5 3 + 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 + 3 5 4 4 2 + 5
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Mobile Leaderboard

T11 Christian Martin
(18) 44 52 96 78

15 Stephen Boeche
(13) 46 47 93 80

16 Doug Sandall
(21) 54 48 102 81

T17 Gile Pursley (21) 54 49 103 82

T17 Mark Holmes
(16) 50 48 98 82

T19 Jim Fagelson
(19) 52 50 102 83

T19 Tracy Roy (10) 45 48 93 83
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Kona Country Club
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Mobile Leaderboard

TWO BB

Pos. Foursome Thru

1 Derrick Watts + Bully Kahalioumi + Tony Perez + Arvid Bjornton
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club, West Hawaii Hawaiian Men's GC

F

2 Bill Andrews + Mike Fell + Stephen Boeche + Glenn Munro
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F

T3 Buck Stout + Steven McCloskey + David Bacigalupi + Larry Terpening
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F

T3 Bob Marten + Pat Youngs + Dennis Carino + Bl[Steven McCloskey]
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F

5 Bruce Totten + Jeffrey Longridge + Kirk Bohrer + Doug Sandall
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F

6 Chris Holmes + Joe Visconti + Lon Lundgren + Christian Martin
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F

T7 Jim Fagelson + Ronald Miller + John Davis + Bl[Kirk Bohrer]
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club F

T7 Tracy Roy + Peter Aprecio + Whitney Tomlin + Richard Scammell
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F

9 Jim Rosenbaum + Doug McAlpine1 + Tim Webb1 + Michael Mcquillan
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F

10 Mark Holmes + Chris Shibley + James Payne + Stan Freimuth
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F

11 Michael Kawaa + Gile Pursley + Alex Morris + Tim Kerr
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club

F

Strokes

Pos.  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total Net

1 Derrick
Watts (11) 45 44 89 78

1
Bully
Kahalioumi
(6)

43 37 80 74

1 Tony Perez
(3) 37 35 72 69

1 Arvid
Bjornton (24) 47 52 99 75

Strokes 64 61 125

2 Bill Andrews
(19) 43 44 87 68

2 Mike Fell
(19) 51 49 100 81

2 Stephen
Boeche (13) 46 47 93 80

Stableford Points
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49

49

48

46
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39

36

31
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Mobile Leaderboard

2 Glenn Munro
(5) 44 44 88 83

Strokes 65 65 130

T3 Buck Stout
(8) 42 43 85 77

T3
Steven
McCloskey
(7)

45 43 88 81

T3
David
Bacigalupi
(18)

50 44 94 76

T3
Larry
Terpening
(14)

44 41 85 71

Strokes 67 64 131

T3 Bob Marten
(+1) 34 36 70 71

T3 Pat Youngs
(+3) 36 36 72 75

T3 Dennis
Carino (10) 38 40 78 68

T3
Bl[Steven
McCloskey]
(7)

45 43 88 81

Strokes 63 68 131

5 Bruce Totten
(6) 40 44 84 78

5 Jeffrey
Longridge (6) 36 43 79 73

5 Kirk Bohrer
(7) 41 42 83 76

5 Doug Sandall
(21) 54 48 102 81

Strokes 63 69 132

6 Chris Holmes
(9) 42 49 91 82

6 Joe Visconti
(17) 44 46 90 73

6
Lon
Lundgren
(14)

45 42 87 73

6 Christian
Martin (18) 44 52 96 78

Strokes 66 68 134
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T7 Jim Fagelson
(19) 52 50 102 83

T7 Ronald Miller
(14) 47 42 89 75

T7 John Davis
(24) 50 52 102 78

T7 Bl[Kirk
Bohrer] (7) 41 42 83 76

Strokes 70 68 138

T7 Tracy Roy
(10) 45 48 93 83

T7 Peter
Aprecio (4) 41 39 80 76

T7 Whitney
Tomlin (6) 43 45 88 82

T7
Richard
Scammell
(15)

45 44 89 74

Strokes 69 69 138

9
Jim
Rosenbaum
(4)

40 36 76 72

9
Doug
McAlpine1
(4)

41 39 80 76

9 Tim Webb1
(12) 51 50 101 89

9 Michael
Mcquillan (9) 44 45 89 80

Strokes 71 70 141

10 Mark Holmes
(16) 50 48 98 82

10 Chris Shibley
(10) 41 46 87 77

10 James Payne
(16) 46 48 94 78

10
Stan
Freimuth
(16)

48 53 101 85

Strokes 69 75 144

11 Michael
Kawaa (17) 48 56 104 87

11 Gile Pursley
(21) 54 49 103 82
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KKMGC Saturday Events II
Kona Country Club

January 17, 2026

Mobile Leaderboard

11 Alex Morris
(5) 44 51 95 90

11 Tim Kerr (3) 43 41 84 81
Strokes 72 77 149

Stableford Points

Pos.  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total Net

1 Derrick
Watts (11) 6 6 12 78

1
Bully
Kahalioumi
(6)

5 11 16 74

1 Tony Perez
(3) 10 11 21 69

1 Arvid
Bjornton (24) 10 7 17 75

Points 26 29 55

2 Bill Andrews
(19) 12 10 22 68

2 Mike Fell
(19) 4 5 9 81

2 Stephen
Boeche (13) 7 5 12 80

2 Glenn Munro
(5) 4 3 7 83

Points 25 25 50

T3 Buck Stout
(8) 7 6 13 77

T3
Steven
McCloskey
(7)

4 5 9 81

T3
David
Bacigalupi
(18)

7 10 17 76

T3
Larry
Terpening
(14)

8 11 19 71

Points 23 26 49

T3 Bob Marten
(+1) 11 8 19 71

T3 Pat Youngs
(+3) 8 7 15 75

T3 Dennis
Carino (10) 12 10 22 68
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Mobile Leaderboard

T3
Bl[Steven
McCloskey]
(7)

4 5 9 81

Points 27 22 49

5 Bruce Totten
(6) 8 4 12 78

5 Jeffrey
Longridge (6) 12 5 17 73

5 Kirk Bohrer
(7) 8 6 14 76

5 Doug Sandall
(21) 4 7 11 81

Points 27 21 48

6 Chris Holmes
(9) 8 3 11 82

6 Joe Visconti
(17) 10 7 17 73

6
Lon
Lundgren
(14)

7 10 17 73

6 Christian
Martin (18) 10 2 12 78

Points 24 22 46

T7 Jim Fagelson
(19) 4 4 8 83

T7 Ronald Miller
(14) 5 10 15 75

T7 John Davis
(24) 7 5 12 78

T7 Bl[Kirk
Bohrer] (7) 8 6 14 76

Points 20 22 42

T7 Tracy Roy
(10) 7 3 10 83

T7 Peter
Aprecio (4) 6 8 14 76

T7 Whitney
Tomlin (6) 5 3 8 82

T7
Richard
Scammell
(15)

8 8 16 74

Points 21 21 42

9
Jim
Rosenbaum
(4)

7 11 18 72
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Mobile Leaderboard

9
Doug
McAlpine1
(4)

6 8 14 76

9 Tim Webb1
(12) 1 2 3 89

9 Michael
Mcquillan (9) 6 4 10 80

Points 19 20 39

10 Mark Holmes
(16) 4 5 9 82

10 Chris Shibley
(10) 9 4 13 77

10 James Payne
(16) 7 5 12 78

10
Stan
Freimuth
(16)

6 2 8 85

Points 21 15 36

11 Michael
Kawaa (17) 6 -3 3 87

11 Gile Pursley
(21) 3 6 9 82

11 Alex Morris
(5) 4 -2 2 90

11 Tim Kerr (3) 4 5 9 81
Points 18 13 31
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Mobile Leaderboard

CANADIAN SKINS

Pos. Player Skins Details

1 Bully Kahalioumi
West Hawaii Hawaiian Men's GC 3 Birdie on 10, Birdie on 11, Eagle on 13

2 Tony Perez
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 2 Eagle on 8, Birdie on 18

T3 Ronald Miller
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 1 Birdie on 16

T3 Derrick Watts
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 1 Eagle on 15

T3 Gile Pursley
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 1 Birdie on 5

T3 Pat Youngs
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 1 Birdie on 6

T3 Bruce Totten
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 1 Birdie on 7

T3 Bob Marten
Keauhou-Kona Men's Golf Club 1 Birdie on 9

Pos.  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Bully Kahalioumi (6) 0 3 3

Tony Perez (3) 1 1 2

Ronald Miller (14) 0 1 1

Derrick Watts (11) 0 1 1

Gile Pursley (21) 1 0 1

Pat Youngs (+3) 1 0 1

Bruce Totten (6) 1 0 1

Bob Marten (+1) 1 0 1

Jim Fagelson (19) 0 0 0
Jeffrey Longridge (6) 0 0 0
Kirk Bohrer (7) 0 0 0
Buck Stout (8) 0 0 0
Tracy Roy (10) 0 0 0
Peter Aprecio (4) 0 0 0
Steven McCloskey (7) 0 0 0
Chris Holmes (9) 0 0 0
Mark Holmes (16) 0 0 0
Joe Visconti (17) 0 0 0
James Payne (16) 0 0 0
Lon Lundgren (14) 0 0 0
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KKMGC Saturday Events II
Kona Country Club

January 17, 2026

Mobile Leaderboard

Starting Hole Start Hole Eagle or Better Eagle Birdie Par Bogey

Double Bogey or Worse Dbl. Bogey

Bill Andrews (19) 0 0 0
Alex Morris (5) 0 0 0
Stephen Boeche (13) 0 0 0
Tim Kerr (3) 0 0 0
Jim Rosenbaum (4) 0 0 0
Michael Mcquillan (9) 0 0 0
Dennis Carino (10) 0 0 0
Arvid Bjornton (24) 0 0 0
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